

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 109

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 12/06/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *International recruitment budget*

£733,000

2. *Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP & HSS categories*

Allied Health Professionals **30.73**

Medical and Dental **38.57**

Nursing & Midwifery **170.12**

3. *Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment*

TTM Recruitment (Nursing)

4. *Any exclusive agreements or managed services used*

None

5. *Frameworks currently call off for International placements/general permanent recruitment*

CCS

6. *The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods*

To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could prejudice the commercial interests of our suppliers. This information is therefore held exempt under section 43 of the FOI Act.